
HMI il 11 1 11111 11 

Control Number: 48565 

II III III IN 

 

1 1 1 1 III 1111 

 

Item Number: 40 

Addendum StartPage: 0 



PUC DOCKET NO. 48565 

APPLICATION OF AQUA TEXAS, 
INC. AND TOWN OF BUFFALO GAP 
FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR 
MERGER OF FACILITIES AND 
CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN TAYLOR 
COUNTY (GAP WATER SYSTEM) 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

PUBLIC UTILITY 

OF TEXAS 

SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF 
FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN TAYLOR COUNTY (GAP WATER 

SYSTEM) 

COME NOW, Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua") and the Town of Buffalo Gap ("Town") 

(collectively, the "Applicants") and file this Supplement to the Applicants' Application for Sale, 

Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Taylor County (Gap Water System). 

On August 2, 2018, the Applicants filed an application for Sale, Transfer or Merger of 

Facilities and Certificate Rights in Taylor County (the "Application") related to the Town's 

purchase of the Gap Water System and associated CCN owned by Aqua. Attachment G to the 

Application was the Asset Purchase Agreement between the Applicants. See Application for Sale, 

Transfer or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights on file with the Commission at Attachment 

G. Due to various delays experienced by Town in its funding process through the United States 

Department of Agriculture, Applicants have executed two amendments to this Asset Purchase 

Agreements. 

As a supplement to the Application, the Applicants hereby file with the Commission the 

following amendments to the Asset Purchase Agreement: 

1. First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement, dated November 21, 2019, 

attached as Exhibit "A". The First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement extended the time 

for closing between the Applicants to May 25, 2020. 

1 'I,) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

